



**MILWAUKEE
PUBLIC SCHOOLS**

**Final Tabulation
B 5781 Busing Transportation for Field Trips
Opening Date: June 12, 2019**

Appendix C.1
District-Sponsored Field Trips Pick-up after 9:00 AM
Yellow Bus – Drop and Go

Destination	Dairyland Buses, Inc.	Illinois Central School Bus, LLC dba Wisconsin Central School Bus, LLC	Lakeside Buses of Wisconsin, Inc.	Lamers Bus Lines, Inc.	Specialized Care Transport Inc
Alverno College	\$ 140.00	\$ 107.70	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 140.00
AMF Bowlero Lanes	\$ 185.00	\$ 123.86	\$ 185.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
AMF South Park Lanes	\$ 185.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 185.00	NO BID	NO BID
AMF West Allis Lanes	\$ 185.00	\$ 123.86	\$ 185.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
AMF West Lanes	\$ 140.00	\$ 101.48	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Art Museum	\$ 140.00	\$ 96.93	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Audubon Nature Center	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Betty Brinn Museum	\$ 140.00	\$ 96.93	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Boerner Botanical Gardens	\$ 185.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 185.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Bradley Center	\$ 140.00	\$ 94.30	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Butler Skateland	\$ 185.00	\$ 123.86	\$ 185.00	\$ 176.00	NO BID

Carroll University	\$ 185.00	\$ 172.32	\$ 185.00	\$ 176.00	NO BID
Cathedral Square	\$ 140.00	\$ 96.93	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
College Access Ctr. – North	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
College Access Ctr. – South	\$ 140.00	\$ 101.48	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Cool Waters	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
County Grounds Park	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Dave & Buster's	\$ 140.00	\$ 123.12	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Discovery World	\$ 140.00	\$ 94.30	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 125.00
First Stage Children's Theater	\$ 140.00	\$ 94.30	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Growing Power	\$ 140.00	\$ 101.48	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Harley Davidson Museum	\$ 140.00	\$ 94.30	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 140.00
Havenwoods State Forest	\$ 140.00	\$ 123.86	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Hawthorne Glen	\$ 140.00	\$ 101.48	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Health Education Center	\$ 140.00	\$ 94.30	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Health Education Center	\$ 140.00	\$ 94.30	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Incredi-Roll	\$ 185.00	\$ 123.86	\$ 185.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Italian Community Ctr.	\$ 140.00	\$ 94.30	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Jewish Museum	\$ 140.00	\$ 101.48	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Jones Island	\$ 140.00	\$ 94.30	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 150.00
Junior Achievement	\$ 140.00	\$ 123.86	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Keep Greater Milwaukee Beautiful	\$ 140.00	\$ 94.30	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Klotsche Center	\$ 140.00	\$ 101.48	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Lynden Sculpture Garden	\$ 140.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Marcus Center for the Performing Arts	\$ 140.00	\$ 94.30	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Marcus Theatre Menomonee Falls	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.20	\$ 185.00	\$ 176.00	NO BID
Marquette University	\$ 185.00	\$ 94.30	\$ 185.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
MATC Downtown	\$ 185.00	\$ 158.23	\$ 185.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
MATC Mequon	\$ 140.00	\$ 175.25	\$ 140.00	\$ 176.00	NO BID
MATC Oak Creek	\$ 140.00	\$ 123.86	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
MATC West Allis	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
McGovern Park	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Medical College of WI	\$ 140.00	\$ 101.48	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Meir Festival Park	\$ 140.00	\$ 94.30	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
MIAD	\$ 140.00	\$ 94.30	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Miller Park	\$ 140.00	\$ 101.48	\$ 140.00	\$ 176.00	NO BID
Milwaukee Chamber Theatre	\$ 140.00	\$ 101.48	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Milwaukee County Zoo	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Milwaukee Public Library- Atkinson	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Milwaukee Public Library – Bay View	\$ 140.00	\$ 101.48	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Milwaukee Public Library – Capitol	\$ 140.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID

Milwaukee Public Library – Center Street	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Milwaukee Public Library – Central	\$ 140.00	\$ 94.30	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Milwaukee Public Library – East	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Milwaukee Public Library – Forest Home	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Milwaukee Public Library – Martin Luther King	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Milwaukee Public Library – Mill Road	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Milwaukee Public Library – Silver Spring	\$ 140.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Milwaukee Public Library – Tippecanoe	\$ 140.00	\$ 101.48	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Milwaukee Public Library – Villard Square	\$ 140.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Milwaukee Public Library – Washington Park	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Milwaukee Public Library – Zablocki	\$ 140.00	\$ 94.30	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 125.00
Milwaukee Public Market	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Milwaukee Public Museum/ IMAX	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Milwaukee Repertory Theater	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Milwaukee Symphony	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Milwaukee Public Theater	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Milwaukee Youth Symphony Orchestra	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Milwaukee Youth Theatre	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Mitchell Park/Domes	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Mount Mary University	\$ 140.00	\$ 94.30	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
MSOE	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Pabst/Riverside Theater	\$ 140.00	\$ 94.30	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
UW-Milwaukee Panther Arena	\$ 140.00	\$ 94.30	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Peace Action Center	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Petit Ice Center	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 130.00
Planetariums	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Potter Forest	\$ 185.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 185.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 140.00
Potter Forest (WheelchairBus)	\$ 185.00	NO BID	\$ 185.00	\$ 134.00	NO BID
Skylight Theater	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
South Milwaukee Performing Arts Center	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Starbase Camp	\$ 140.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Survive Alive House	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 105.00
Swan's Pumpkin Farm	\$ 225.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 176.00	NO BID
The Elegant Farmer	\$ 225.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 176.00	NO BID
Urban Ecology Ctr.- Menom	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Urban Ecology Ctr.- Riverside	\$ 140.00	\$ 101.48	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Urban Ecology Ctr.- Wash	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
UWM Union	\$ 140.00	\$ 101.48	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
Whitnall Park/Wehr Nature Center	\$ 185.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
WI Center District	\$ 140.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 140.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID

Wisconsin State Fair Grounds	\$ 185.00	\$ 106.60	\$ 185.00	\$ 132.00	NO BID
------------------------------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	--------

****Specific locations awarded to five vendors, as indicated by highlight →**

**Final award pending administration and Board Approval. Please note that this tabulation contains pricing on bids received. Bids are currently being evaluated by MPS personnel. Therefore, some bids listed herein could be deemed non-complying. A final bid tabulation

No bid response received from:

GO Riteway Transportation Group

Pre-approved vendors for all locations not listed on bid:

Dairyland Buses, Inc.

Illinois Central School Bus, LLC dba Wisconsin Central School Bus, LLC

Lakeside Buses of Wisconsin, Inc.

Lamers Bus Lines, Inc.

Specialized Care Transport, Inc.



**MILWAUKEE
PUBLIC SCHOOLS**

**Final Tabulation
B 5781 Busing Transportation for Field Trips
Opening Date: June 12, 2019**

Appendix C.2
District-Sponsored Field Trips
With the Possibility of Pick-Up before 9:00 AM and/or Return after 2:00 PM
Yellow Bus – Stay with Group

Destination	Dairyland Buses, Inc.	Illinois Central School Bus, LLC dba Wisconsin Central School Bus, LLC	Lakeside Buses of Wisconsin, Inc.	Lamers Bus Lines, Inc.	Specialized Care Transport Inc
Apple Holler	\$ 513.78	\$ 183.48	\$ 513.78	\$ 264.00	NO BID
Art Institute of Chicago	\$ 694.60	\$ 502.00	\$ 694.60	\$ 550.00	NO BID
Camp Edwards	\$ 512.94	\$ 250.00	\$ 512.94	\$ 440.00	NO BID
Camp Matawa & Ice Age	\$ 496.63	\$ 300.00	\$ 496.63	\$ 440.00	NO BID
Camp Minikani	\$ 441.51	\$ 235.00	\$ 441.51	\$ 440.00	NO BID
Camp Palmyra	\$ 545.28	\$ 250.00	\$ 545.28	\$ 440.00	NO BID
Camp Upham Woods	\$ 767.72	\$ 525.00	\$ 767.72	\$ 658.00	NO BID
Camp Whitcomb/Mason	\$ 462.60	\$ 366.95	\$ 462.60	\$ 440.00	NO BID
Field Museum of Natural History	\$ 697.42	\$ 502.00	\$ 697.42	\$ 550.00	NO BID
Jelly Belly	\$ 549.21	\$ 230.63	\$ 549.21	\$ 440.00	NO BID

Lapham's Peak	\$ 494.10	\$ 275.00	\$ 494.10	\$ 440.00	NO BID
Museum of Contemporary Art, Chicago	\$ 691.49	\$ 502.00	\$ 691.49	\$ 550.00	NO BID
Museum of Science and Industry	\$ 714.29	\$ 502.00	\$ 714.29	\$ 550.00	NO BID
Nature's Classroom	\$ 513.78	\$ 350.00	\$ 513.78	\$ 440.00	NO BID
Navy Pier	\$ 697.42	\$ 502.00	\$ 697.42	\$ 550.00	NO BID
Oak Ridge Farm	\$ 513.50	\$ 230.65	\$ 513.50	\$ 253.00	NO BID
Old World Wisconsin	\$ 521.66	\$ 275.00	\$ 521.66	\$ 440.00	NO BID
River Edge Nature Center	\$ 467.94	\$ 325.00	\$ 467.94	\$ 440.00	NO BID
Shalom Wildlife	\$ 498.88	\$ 325.00	\$ 498.88	\$ 440.00	NO BID
Shedd Aquarium	\$ 637.52	\$ 502.00	\$ 637.52	\$ 525.00	NO BID
State Capitol	\$ 640.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 640.50	\$ 500.00	NO BID
UW Madison	\$ 640.50	\$ 400.00	\$ 640.50	\$ 500.00	NO BID

****Specific locations awarded to one vendor, as indicated by highlight**



**Final award pending administration and Board Approval. Please note that this tabulation contains pricing on bids received. Bids are currently being evaluated by MPS personnel. Therefore, some bids listed herein could be deemed non-complying. A final bid tabulation

No bid response received from:

Specialized Care Transport, Inc.
GO Riteway Transportation Group

Pre-approved vendors for all locations not listed on bid:

Dairyland Buses, Inc.
Illinois Central School Bus, LLC dba Wisconsin Central School Bus, LLC
Lakeside Buses of Wisconsin, Inc.
Lamers Bus Lines, Inc.



**MILWAUKEE
PUBLIC SCHOOLS**

**Final Tabulation
B 5781 Busing Transportation for Field Trips
Opening Date: June 12, 2019**

Appendix C.3
District-Sponsored Field Trips
With Pick-Up before 9:00 AM and/or Return after 2:00 PM
Yellow Bus – Drop and Go

Destination	Dairyland Buses, Inc.	Illinois Central School Bus, LLC dba Wisconsin Central School Bus, LLC	Lakeside Buses of Wisconsin, Inc.	Lamers Bus Lines, Inc.	Specialized Care Transport Inc
Boerner Botanical Gardens	\$ 210.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 132.00	No Bid
Discovery World	\$ 210.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 132.00	No Bid
Junior Achievement	\$ 210.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 253.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library- Atkinson	\$ 210.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 132.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – Bay View	\$ 210.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 132.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – Capitol	\$ 210.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 132.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – Center Street	\$ 210.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 132.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – Central	\$ 210.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 132.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – East	\$ 210.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 132.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – Forest Home	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 132.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – Martin Luther King	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 132.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – Mill Road	\$ 210.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 132.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – Silver Spring	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 132.00	No Bid

Milwaukee Public Library – Tippecanoe	\$ 210.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 132.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – Villard Square	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 132.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – Washington Park	\$ 210.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 132.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – Zablocki	\$ 210.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 132.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Museum	\$ 210.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 132.00	No Bid
Oak Ridge Farm	\$ 325.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 253.00	No Bid

****Specific locations awarded to three vendors, as indicated by highlight** 

**Final award pending administration and Board Approval. Please note that this tabulation contains pricing on bids received. Bids are currently being evaluated by MPS personnel. Therefore, some bids listed herein could be deemed non-complying. A final bid tabulation

No bid response received from:

Specialized Care Transport, Inc.
GO Riteway Transportation Group

Pre-approved vendors for all locations not listed on bid:

Dairyland Buses, Inc.
Illinois Central School Bus, LLC dba Wisconsin Central School Bus, LLC
Lakeside Buses of Wisconsin, Inc.
Lamers Bus Lines, Inc.



**MILWAUKEE
PUBLIC SCHOOLS**

**Final Tabulation
B 5735 Busing Transportation for Field Trips
Opening Date: June 12, 2019**

Appendix C.4
District-Sponsored Field Trips
With the Possibility of Pick-Up before 9:00 AM and/or Return after 2:00 PM
Yellow Orthopedic Bus – Drop and Go

Destination	Dairyland Buses, Inc.	Illinois Central School Bus, LLC dba Wisconsin Central School Bus, LLC	Lakeside Buses of Wisconsin, Inc.	Lamers Bus Lines, Inc.	Specialized Care Transport Inc
Boerner Botanical Gardens	\$ 285.00	No Bid	\$ 285.00	\$ 134.00	No Bid
Discovery World	\$ 285.00	No Bid	\$ 285.00	\$ 134.00	No Bid
Junior Achievement	\$ 285.00	No Bid	\$ 285.00	\$ 134.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library- Atkinson	\$ 285.00	No Bid	\$ 285.00	\$ 134.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – Bay View	\$ 285.00	No Bid	\$ 285.00	\$ 134.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – Capitol	\$ 285.00	No Bid	\$ 285.00	\$ 134.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – Center Street	\$ 285.00	No Bid	\$ 285.00	\$ 134.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – Central	\$ 285.00	No Bid	\$ 285.00	\$ 134.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – East	\$ 285.00	No Bid	\$ 285.00	\$ 134.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – Forest Home	\$ 285.00	No Bid	\$ 285.00	\$ 134.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – Martin Luther King	\$ 285.00	No Bid	\$ 285.00	\$ 134.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – Mill Road	\$ 285.00	No Bid	\$ 285.00	\$ 134.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – Silver Spring	\$ 285.00	No Bid	\$ 285.00	\$ 134.00	No Bid

Milwaukee Public Library – Tippecanoe	\$ 285.00	No Bid	\$ 285.00	\$ 134.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – Villard Square	\$ 285.00	No Bid	\$ 285.00	\$ 134.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – Washington Park	\$ 285.00	No Bid	\$ 285.00	\$ 134.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Library – Zablocki	\$ 285.00	No Bid	\$ 285.00	\$ 134.00	No Bid
Milwaukee Public Museum	\$ 285.00	No Bid	\$ 285.00	\$ 134.00	No Bid
Oak Ridge Farm	\$ 375.00	No Bid	\$ 375.00	\$ 326.00	No Bid

****Specific locations awarded to one vendor, as indicated by highlight →**

**Final award pending administration and Board Approval. Please note that this tabulation contains pricing on bids received. Bids are currently being evaluated by MPS personnel. Therefore, some bids listed herein could be deemed non-complying. A final bid tabulation

No bid response received from:

Illinois Central School Bus, LLC dba Wisconsin Central School Bus, LLC
Specialized Care Transport, Inc.
GO Riteway Transportation Group

Pre-approved vendor for all locations not listed on bid:

Dairyland Buses, Inc.
Lakeside Buses of Wisconsin, Inc.
Lamers Bus Lines, Inc.